






































SKN Singad School of Business Management, Ambegaon (Bk), Pune -411041 

Format of Report for Guest Session under IQAC 

Academic Year : 2021-22   Day and Date: 8/7/2021  

  

Organising Unit / Agency / Collaborating agency: S.K.N. Sinhgad School of Business 

Management and ICICI Securities  

 

Number of Student Participants: 175    Teachers: 03   

 

Title of the activity:  Stock Mind Season 9 

 

Objectives of the activity:  1) To create awareness about stock market trading  

    2) To give practical exposure about trading based on virtual 

money  

 

 

Nature of the Activity: Hands on and Guest Lecture 

Brief Report:  

 Mr. Amit Kadam , Marketing Manager from ICICI Securities introduce stock mind 

competition and simulations to MBA-I and MBA-II students. Practical exposure provided to 

MBA students regarding stock market trading through virtual platform. Details about 

activity were discussed and link was shared with students by ICICI for registration login. 10 

Days given to the student to operate and trade in stock mind season 9 Competition. 

  

Outcomes of the activity: -  1) Students learn how to create portfolio in stock market  

    2) Students can understand the operation of buying and 

selling stock through virtual money. 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Notice: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Attendance    

 

 
 

 

College Name:S.K.n.Sinhgad School of Business 

Management   

 City: Pune   

 Webinar Date : 8/ 7/2021   

     

 Sr.No. Participant Name Contact  Email ID 

 1 Shubham Taur 9518946141 shubhamtaur11@gmail.com 

 2 
Rushikesh 
Ghorpade 9561401673 rushikeshghorpade0066@gmail.com 

 3 
Charulata  
Waghmare  8080610174 charuwaghmare02@gmail.com 

 4 Vivek Muneshwar 8668267604 vivekmuneshwar29@gmail.com 

 5 Ashwini Tamgadge 7385900467 ashwinitamgadge@gmail.com 

 6 Ashlesha  Harkal  8087738465 ashlesha.harkal@gmail.com 

 7 Rohit Sapkale 9175460406 sapkalerohit@gmail.com 



 8 Satyajeet Jagtap 9766604007 jagtapsatyajeet93@gmail.com 

 9 Pooja Hajare 8485030018 prhajare21@gmail.com 

 10 Somnath Mude 8805665313 somnathmude@gmail.com 

 11 Manish  Shirsath  9921615568 manishshirsath5161@gmail.com 

 12 Aditya Maral 8830307332 adityamaral123@gmail.com 

 13 Sanjay Late 9309704096 sanjaylate143@gmail.com 

 14 Sarika Shinde 9359973810 Sarikashinde412@gmail.com 

 15 Nikita Unawane 7066112451 nikitaaa006@gmail.com 

 16 Akshay Paikrao 9604828623 akshaypaikrao.ap@gmail.com 

 17 Abhishek Gharge 9096931752 abhishekgharge555@gmail.com 

 18 Gunjali  Devi 9075444549 devi.gunjali@gmail.com 

 19 
Bhagyashri 
Deshmukh 8007214563 bhagyashrideshmukh050@gmail.com 

 20 Sachidanand Kodge 9686423084 sachidanandkodge@gmail.com 

 21 Ajay Baviskar 9545986492 ajayc22kar@gmail.com 

 22 MOHIT HIWALE 8390951415 mohithiwale0@gmail.com 

 23 Mithilesh Mali 7741015018 malimithilesh1@gmail.com 

 24 Sourabh Lolage 9960444708 salolag1@gmail.com 

 25 Vishwajeet Dhore 9049499410 vishwajeetdhore@gmail.com 

 26 Rucha Bhave 8484094576 ruchab15@gmail.com 

 27 Vaibhav Gaikwad 9765774011 vaibhavgaikwad11698@gmail.com 

 28 ALIM PATHAN 9764573083 pathanalim2@gmail.com 

 29 Chinmay Pol 8788697851 chinmay.poal16@gmail.com 

 30 Siddhesh Shinde 9021929736 Siddheshshinde115@gmail.com 

 31 Vaibhav More  9595081992 morevaibhavj@gmail.com 

 32 Surajsinh Parihar 8208905760 parihar.surajsingh@gmail.com 

 33 Akshay Bajaj 9168025778 akshaybajaj1357@gmail.com 

 34 Sakshi Aher 8482999941 sakshiaher15@gmail.com 

 35 
Shubhangi 
Chaudhari 9172537575 shu.chaudhari95@gmail.com 

 36 
Pratiksha 
Kshirsagar 9284260913 pratikshapkshirsagar@gmail.com 

 37 Pritesh Nikam 7038922292 pritesh2841996@gmail.com 

 38 Gayatri Bhandekar 8888227541 bhandekargayo46@gmail.com 

 39 
PANDURANG 
SANGLE 8806548454 psangle123@gmail.com 

 40 Kajal Chikhale 7887927919 kajalchikhale362@gmail.com 

 41 PALLAVI JOGDAND 9970316038 palluj.9899@gmail.com 

 42 Sagar Patil 9527809099 sagarpatil4041@gmail.com 

 43 Karan Rathod 8793801271 rathodkaran032@gmail.com 

 44 Pavanraj RATHOD 8999942624 pavanrajrathod42@gmail.com 

 45 Hrutuja Band 9921468036 hrutujaband12@gmail.com 

 46 SAGAR CHAUDHARI 9595885547 sagarpc2015@gmail.com 

 47 Samiksha  Tayade 9730211424 samikshatayade06@gmail.com 

 48 Atul Rakh 7083909777 atulrakh777@gmail.com 



 49 Rutuja Kumbhar 8407961116 rutujark3123@gmail.com 

 50 BHUSHAN DAVE 8390095532 bhushandave018@gmail.com 

 51 Rahul Saundarmal 9130688798 rahulsoundarmal55@gmail.com 

 52 Santosh Rakh 9960891188 santoshrakh9977@gmail.com 

 53 Pratiksha Patil 8308878327 patilp15rk@gmail.com 

 54 
SANJAYKUMAR 
PATIL 8698124636 sanjaypatil072@gmail.com 

 55 AKASH BADDI 8983547741 akashbaddi17@gmail.com 

 56 Pallavi Giri 9637528969 pallavigiri84@gmail.com 

 57 Sayali Yadav 9657964023 sayaliy98@gmail.com 

 58 
Rushikesh 
Ghorpade 9561401673 rushikeshghorpade0066@gmail.com 

 59 Nisha Bhande 8380929881 nishabhande114@gmail.com 

 60 
Radheshyam 
Jadhav 7875848584 radheshyamj1194@gmail.com 

 61 Manali Jadhav 8446621819 jadhavmanali79@gmail.com 

 62 
Ashutosh 
Gayakwad 7378448499 ashutoshgayakwad13@gmail.com 

 63 GAURAV DAIVE 7057597111 gauravdaive588@gmail.com 

 64 GAURAV SHITOLE 7410527317 shitolegaurav14@gmail.com 

 65 Rahul Katkar 8698221273 rahulkatkar83@gmail.com 

 66 Hemant Khade 8668812315 hemantkhade0715@gmail.com 

 67 Ganesh Nagargoje 7057771010 ganeshnagargoje80@gmail.com 

 68 Poonam Pawar 9373283166 poonampawarv5@gmail.com 

 69 
RITESH 
TURAMBEKAR 7350724724 riteshturambekar0@gmail.com 

 70 
Chaitanya 
Banachhode 9168937111 chaitanyabanachhode@gmail.com 

 71 Anjali Bhosale 9075515491 bhosaleanju111@gmail.com 

 72 
Snehal 
Panchwatkar 9850772156 snehalkiran1997@gmail.com 

 73 Nikesh Ghare 9767150313 nikeshghare74@gmail.com 

 74 
NIKHIL GOPAL 
BHILARE  BHILARE 9145566204 nikhilbhilare0@gmail.com 

 75 SAHIL PAWAR 7721876876 iassahilpawar@gmail.com 

 76 Vijaya Kale 9322519955 vjayakale08@gmail.com 

 77 Priyal  Kulkarni 8605998521 priyalkulkarnip1999@gmail.com 

 78 VARSHA POTE 8855840854 varshapote1995@gmail.com 

 79 Suraj Hanjage 9970874274 surajhan12@gmail.com 

 80 Pratiksha  Khetre 7020546859 khetrepratiksha98@gmail.com 

 81 
Charulata 
Waghmare  8080610174 charuwaghmare02@gmail.com 

 82 Swagatraje Jagtap 8669651000 srswagatrajejagtap@gmail.com 

 83 
PRITAM 
CHAUDHARI  7757977417 chaudharipritam9650@gmail.com 

 84 
AKSHAY 
THOMBARE 9168365174 thombareakshay602@gmail.com 



 85 Roshan Kokate 8208817070 roshankokate2222@gmail.com 

 86 Vishakha  Vispute 9834831731 vishakhavispute1998@gmail.com 

 87 Veer Bhagwat 8149466949 veerbhagwat474@gmail.com 

 88 Shubham Patil 8551960651 shubhampatil855196@gmail.com 

 89 Rahul Lohar 9325361202 rahullohar6777@gmail.com 

 90 Akash Kasat 9860257134 akashkasat8333@gmail.com 

 91 AKSHAY KAWAD 7218866381 akshaykawad100@gmail.com 

 92 Ganesh Mogal 9637728838 ganeshmogal2898@gmail.com 

 93 Sadanand Mungle 9657590214 munglesadanand@gmail.com 

 94 
MUTTANNA 
GULGONDA 7767970734 muttannag07@gmail.com 

 95 Parigha Kale 7397911989 kaleparigha199@gmail.com 

 96 Yashwant Navhate 8830540912 yashnavhate321@gmail.com 

 97 
VIVEK 
MUNESHWAR 8668267604 vivekmuneshwar29@gmail.com 

 98 
ASHWINI 
TAMGADGE 7385900467 ashwinitamgadge@gmail.com 

 99 Pranali Dhainje 8850673949 pranalidhainje9821@gmail.com 

 100 
Prathamesh 
Bhujbal 7722007974 p.bhujbal7974@gmail.com 

 101 Shubham Ahire 9075699893 iamshubham1898@gmail.com 

 102 
Shubham Vijay 
Patil 9834246955 shubhampatil0118@gmail.com 

 103 
SNEHAL 
BRAHMANATHKAR  9834250731 snehalb729@gmail.com 

 104 Aakash Patil 8668346163 ap1922819@gmail.com 

 105 Ghanasham Jagtap 7038489457 ghanashamjagtap.gj@gmail.com 

 106 Ashlesha Harkal 8087738465 ashlesha.harkal@gmail.com 

 107 Ajay Hasewad 7057919665 ajay7nh9665@gmail.com 

 108 Vaibhav Hundekar 9167134973 vaibhavhundekar7sv@gmail.com 

 109 Poonam Patil 9423580415 poonampatil326@gmail.com 

 110 
Shubham 
Sadavarte 8275016021 shubhamsadavarte9@gmail.com 

 111 Vikas Jadhav 9112831398 jadhav121998@gmail.com 

 112 Onkar Shinde 8830414910 omkarrs2327@gmail.com 

 113 Hrishikesh Misal 7620740915 hrishikeshmisal478@gmail.com 

 114 
Avinash 
PANDHARBALE 7350270017 pandharbaleavinash@gmail.com 

 115 Akshay Kagane 7776973103 akshaykagane98@gmail.com 

 116 
Samruddhi 
Rajurkar 9730124693 rajurkarsamruddhi@gmail.com 

 117 Vishal  Shelake 9665405080 vishalshelake333@gmail.com 

 118 Ajinkya Chaudhari 7620838045 ajinkyavc200@gmail.com 

 119 
SHUBHAM  
WAGHMODE  7276797507 shubhamwaghmode1895@gmail.com 

 120 Manasi Mehetar 9822902070 manasimehe1997@gmail.com 

 121 Riya Halwai 9607080702 riyahalwai27@gmail.com 



 122 Siddhesh Patil 9130697195 siddheshpatil278@gmail.com 

 123 PAVAN SHELKE 8600608985 pavanshelke56@gmail.com 

 124 Nitin Magar 9763880551 nmagar357@gmail.com 

 125 NIKHILESH SHAH 8208411428 nikhileshshah26@gmail.com 

 126 
SHWETALI 
KULKARNI  7276399576 shwetalik1@gmail.com 

 127 Jayesh Patil 8208730393 jayesh2509p@gmail.com 

 128 Akshay Vhatkar  9145250072 akshayvhatkar987@gmail.com 

 129 
PRATHAMESH 
BHANDWALKAR 7218933137 prathameshbhandwalkar222@gmail.com 

 130 Niranjan  Hatagale 9130737593 niranjanhatagale1234rocks@gmail.com 

 131 Shatakshi Dandge 7385937204 shatakshidandge09@gmail.com 

 132 Adesh Memane 8484849910 adeshmemane2493@gmail.com 

 133 RUSHIKESH DAKLE 9834993661 daklerushikesh15@gmail.com 

 134 Shweta Gaikwad 7558637169 gaikwadshweta456@gmail.com 

 135 Akshay Bawne 7276256479 akshaybawne98@gmail.com 

 136 SAURABH BHOSALE 9112141406 saurabhbhosale7124@gmail.com 

 137 Chetan Bachhav 7028784782 bachhavchetan1399@gmail.com 

 138 Nishigandha Yadav 8459696913 yadavnisha0909@gmail.com 

 139 
Chaitanya 
Murumkar 8485056572 chetanmurumkar779@gmail.com 

 140 Divya Kharode 9075309685 kharodedivya9075@gmail.com 

 141 Pooja Falak 9561365145 poojaf77@gmail.com 

 142 Supriya Bansod 9011349186 supriyabansod393@gmail.com 

 143 
Bhagyashri 
Pardeshi  8788966735 bpardeshi865@gmail.com 

 144 Shubham  Taur 9518946114 Shubhamtaur11@gmail.com 

 145 Nitin Dhere 7038189646 nadhere98@gmail.com 

 146 Onkar Kudale 9158071279 onkarkudale01@gmail.com 

 147 Niraj Wagh 7769929385 nirajwagh786@gmail.com 

 148 Akshay Zarekar 9730032416 akshayzarekar9696@gmail.com 

 149 Saigan Halnar 9143812812 mrkalacar143@gmail.com 

 150 Santosh Kadam 9096809099 kadamsantosh070@gmail.com 

 151 PRAVIN RAKH 9689383881 pravin.rakh2@gmail.com 

 152 
SARANG 
CHAUDHARI 7972136630 sarangchaudhari1997@gmail.com 

 153 Dipali  Chapke 9075955882 dipalichapke123@gmail.com 

 154 Rohit Sapkale 9175460406 sapkalerohit@gmail.com 

 155 Umesh Kawhale 7620418442 umeshpatil8805@gmail.com 

 156 Madhav Mayande 7840990870 mmayande@gmail.com 

 157 Dipali Raut 9763358441 dnavale22@gmail.com 

 158 Pragati Taksande 9146307174 pragati.taksande123@gmail.com 

 159 Shubham Kakade 8796400263 shubhampatil12996@gmail.com 

 160 ROHAN KALE 7755999796 rohankale121.rk@gmail.com 

 161 Shraddha Bhattad 9860073593 shraddhabhattad@gmail.com 

 162 Rohit Pawar 8446519698 pawarr53@gmail.com 



 163 Satyajeet Jagtap 9766604007 jagtapsatyajeet93@gmail.com 

 164 Laxman Gandi 7745846460 laxmangandi1898@gmail.com 

 165 
Prathamesh  
Mangrulkar 8446368079 mangrulkarprathamesh01@gmail.com 

 166 Aditya Zagade 9158771072 adityazagade915@gmail.com 

 167 Dushant Gonde 7776969195 dushant.gonde@gmail.com 

 168 Rushikesh Labade 9146909099 rushi88.labade@gmail.com 

 169 Aniket Mahajan 7218922015 aniket.mahajan150@gmail.com 

 170 PALLAVI GHATUL 9022786297 manishaghatul04@gmail.com 

 171 ABHAY DHOTE 9552648280 abhaydhote9552@gmail.com 

 172 Sandip Adsul 9423965554 sandipadsul43@gmail.com 

 173 Mitali Gohatre 9604744076 gohatremitali27@gmail.com 

 174 
Sumedh  
Muneshwar 9665829286 sumedhm125@gmail.com 

 175 
VISHWAJEET  
MANE 9975493501 vishwajeetmane001@gmail.com 

 

 



                                         Sinhgad Technical Education Society's 

S.K.N. SINHGAD  SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,PUNE 

                                 REPORT FOR " Intellectual Property Rights in Start up" 

Duration :  2 Hours 

Date : 25th May 2022 

Time: 11am to 1pm 

Mode of Delivery :  Offline 

Topic : Intellectual Property Rights in Start up 

 

Guest Speaker : Dr.Shilpa Gaikwad 

TOTAL 

NUMBER OF 

PARTICIPANTS: 

215 including Faculty members 

CLASS : MBA I and II students 

PROGRAMME 

FACULTY 

COORDINATOR: 

Dr.Sadhan Oagale 

 

 

Sinhgad School of Business Management has conducted a guest session on topic “Intellectual 

Property Rights in Start up”  honoured by Dr. Shilpa Gaikwad. on 25th May 2022.   Dr.Shilpa 

Gaikwad has shared the information at a very ground level and explained in such a way that 

every individual should be aware of. She gave many examples to make students understand 

better. 

Our Guest Speaker Dr. Shilpa Gaikwad began with today’s session by giving a brief description 

on " Intellectual Property Rights in Start up” and its importance. Session was very insightful and 

Interactive. Various types of Intellectual property rights were discussed as follows. 

(i) Patent 

(ii) Utility 

(iii) Plant 

(iv) Trademark 

(v) Trade Secrete 

(vi) Design 



Faculty members also had a great learning experience. Our MBA I students Tanaya and 

Shubhangi did the compeering and our Faculty coordinator Dr.Sadhan Oagale organized the 

complete program. The overall Program was successful and feedback received from the program 

and Guest was excellent.  

   

                                                                                                                       Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar     

                                                                                                                       Director - SKNSSBM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 



Workshop on Introduction to Constitution 
 

ACTIVITY TITLE: “Introduction to Constitution” . 

NAME OF GUEST SPEAKER: Dr. Shilpa Gaikwad 

DESIGNATION: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  

ORGANIZATION NAME: STE Society’s Sinhgad Law College,  Ambegaon, Pune 

CONTACT NO: 9955220515 

DAY & DATE: Wednesday, 9/02/2022 and Thursday, 10/02/2022 

 

VENUE: Online – Microsoft teams 

TIME: 10.00 a.m to 11:00 am 

CLASS: MBA-II     

TOTAL NUMBERS OF PARTICIPANTS: 180 

 

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY – 

 

The Constitution, being supreme law of the land, must be known to every citizen of India. It 

begins with the Preamble, which indicates the source and objects of it. We, the people of India, 

are the source of the Constitution and have resolved to constitute India into a sovereign, 

socialist, secular, democratic and republic. Workshop was conducted by Adv. Dr. Shilpa 

Gaikwad . Following points were discussed in the session: 

 Preamble content. 

 Fundamental rights content. 

 Dpsp content. 

 Fundamental duties content. 

 Constitution day lecture brochure. 

 

Benefit of the Workshop: 

To introduce the philosophy of Constitution of India to students.  

To acquaint them with their freedoms and responsibilities 



REPORT ON Business Development Plan  

 

ACTIVITY TITLE                                       : Business Development Plan on Occasion of 

“International Women’s Day 2022”  

ORGANIZATION NAME                           : SKN Sinhgad school of Business 

                                                                          Management, Ambegaon, Pune 

DATE                                                              : 8th March, 2022 

DAY                                                           : Tuesday 

VENUE                                                   : Seminal Hall (First floor)                          

TIME                                                                : 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 pm  

TOTAL NUMBERS OF PARTICIPANTS:  150 

 

 

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY – 

8th March, celebrated as International Women’s Day all over the world. This day 

brings many things for women – a cause for celebration, a reason to pause and re-

evaluate a remembrance, an inspiration and a time to honor, loved and admired. To 

honor womanhood, SKN Sinhgad School of Business Management Ambegaon (Bk) 

Pune has celebrated the International Women’s Day on Monday, 8th March, 2022. 

The session was commenced with inauguration by Director Dr. Prachi Pargaonkar. 

and followed by various creative session and competitions. In inauguration speech she 

explained the significance of Women’s’ Day. The milestone to be reached is the basic 

information for a girl child in every family education will during awareness among 

the society which will further result in overall development of nation and its 

community. 

 Later there were various competitions held;  

1. Food Recipe Competition 

2. Business Development plan 

3. Poster Competition 

4. Mehandi Competition 

5. Traditional Day celebration 

At last, the judgment was passed for all the competition and prize distribution at the 

very end segment of the program.  



 

Photos of Event: 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 


